1 HB498
2 164264-1
3 By Representative Lawrence (N & P)
4 RFD: Local Legislation
5 First Read: 16-APR-15

6

1	164264-1:n:01/22/2015:JMH/tj LRS2015-236
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Lowndes County; to provide for an
14	increase in the salary of an incumbent judge of probate
15	commencing upon the seventeenth year in office.
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
17	Section 1. If the incumbent Judge of Probate of
18	Lowndes County on the effective date of this act is in office
19	for 16 years, commencing upon the seventeenth year of office,
20	the annual compensation paid to the Judge of Probate of
21	Lowndes County shall be equal to 90 percent of the annual
22	salary paid by the state to the state district court judge in
23	Lowndes County. The salary shall be paid in lieu of all other
24	fees and allowances heretofore provided by law, and shall be
25	paid in equal installments, as are other county employees.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first day of the third month following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.